Rev.6-93 OMB-0651-0011 HDP

703 668 8200

P.002

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereof. 29250A-000* 01/US/NP
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Benoit Drooghaag	Name: Alcatel-Lucent
Arnaud Bertrand	Street Address: 3, avenue Octave Gréard, 75007 Paris,
Martin Dorme	France
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other: Document ID No. 103654338, cover sheet is being submitted to correct address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ৷ No
Execution Date: October 11, 2012, November 29, 2012, November 19, 2012	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exercises 	ecution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
13/639,007 Additional numbers attach	ned? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents ir volved:1
Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ ☑ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 8910	ZZ CITOLOGEO
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>20195</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	S SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document. 35,416	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a January 16, 2013
Gary D. Yacura Registration No.	Date
Total number of pages including cover si	neet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with red	

Maji documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0427

700500926

FORM PTO-1595 Rev.6-93 OMB-0651-0011

01/22/2013



U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1

COVER SHEET

103654338	NLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Tracemants Thease record	the attached original documents or copy thereof, 2925
Henoit Drooghaag Arnaud Bertrand	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Alcatel-Lucent Street Address: 3, avenue Octave Gréaid, 75007 Pari
Martin Dorme Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ⊠No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Cotober 11, 2012, November 29, 2012,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
November 19, 2012 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is B. Patent No. (s)
13/639,007 Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 8910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depos t account
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20195	8. Deposit account number: 08-0750 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USET	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of mystropyledge and belief, the forecoing into	

9. Statement and sig				•• ••	. 7.00
To the best of my	ሃአባøwiedge and be	blief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and	correct and any attachi	ed conv is e
true copy of the opgin	n/d dogument.				ra copy to a
	\Box I Z	35,416	_	January 16, 20	543 (
Gary D. Yagura	1/	Registration No.	61/55/5	813 KNOUYENI 88888623tes	
/	Total number of p	ages including cover she			48.89 00
,	/14-11 -1		1		AND HO

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D. C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0428

HDP

Attorney Docket No. 29250A-000101/US. NP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR DETECTING ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE ON DATA TRANSMISSION LINES

for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent

(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filling (each inventor should since this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration a Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on; or
(c)	\boxtimes	filed on October 2, 2012, and assigned Serial No. 13/639,007 and

WHEREAS, Alcatel Lucent of 3 avenue Octave Gréard, 75007 Paris, France. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in Interest, the full and exclusive right, titleand interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or Indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexamination; and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirat le in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Attorney Docket No. 29250A-000101/US/No

Δ	S	S	i	Ğ	N	ň	Ä	EI	V	T
_		1	α			ш			-	

SENOIT DROWCHAAL	R3-1
Senoit DROOGHAAG	
October, 11, 2512 Dated	
Dated	
•	
•	
Arnaud BERTRAND	
Dated	·····
Martin DORME	
Dated	*

HDP

HDP

Attorney Docket No. 29250A-000101/ JS/NP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR DETECTING ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE ON DATA TRANSMISSION LINES

for whice patent	ch Assi	gnor is	about to make or has made United States or International application for
	(a) ,		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
	(þ)		executed on; or
	(c)	\boxtimes	filed on October 2, 2012, and assigned Serial No. 13/639,007 and

WHEREAS, Alcatel Lucent of 3 avenue Octave Gréard, 75007 Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, itle and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby coveriants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign coun ries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to Issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Hamess, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0431

Attorney Docket No. 29250A-000101/US/NP

ASSIGNMENT

Ben	oit DROOGH	AAG		meil Gussia bederil Peris II del
Date	d	eccess with the the the the the the the the the t		Andrew Commence
Arns	aud BERTRA	ND		
	23 [11/2		But	The second secon
Date	ed	- Lan		\$ A. A. A. A. C.
Mar	tin DORME		***	
Date	ed		,	·

Attorney Docket No. 29250A-000101/US/NF

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR DETECTING ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE ON DATA TRANSMISSION LINES

for wh		signor is	s about to make or has made United States or International application for
	(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
	(b)	口	executed on,; or
	(¢)	\boxtimes	filed on October 2, 2012, and assigned Serial No. 13/639,007 and

WHEREAS, Alcatel Lucent of 3 avenue Octave Gréard. 75007 Paris, France, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Hamess, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further Identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Attorney Docket No. 29250A-000101/US/NI²

ASSIGNMENT

Benoit DROOGHAAG	
Dated	
Arnaud BERTRAND	
Dated	
The state of the s	
Martin DORME	
<u>// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</u>	

Page 2 of 2

HDP

703 668 8200 P.003
U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark O fice

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	MIGORLI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	the attached original documents or copy thereof. 29250
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Benoit Drooghaag	Name: Alcatel-Lucent
Arnaud Bertrand	Street Address: 3, avenue Octave Gréard, 75007 Paris
Martin Dorme	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance:	-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes [③ No
Execution Date: October 11, 2012, November 29, 2012, November 19, 2012	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex 	secution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
13/639,007	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20195	8. Deposit account number: 08-0750
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and signatur y .	, factorial
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached cor y is a
35,416	January 16, 2013
Gary D. Yagura Registration No.	Date
Total number of pages including cover s	
Mail documents to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D. C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 01/16/2013